

Paul Gemmato Phone: (302) 545-7405 Email: <u>paul.gemmato@PFCforensic.com</u>

Professional Experience	
Precision Forensic Consulting Wilmington, Delaware Senor Fire & Explosion Consultant	2024 to Present
J.F. Goetz & Associates Philadelphia, Pennsylvania Senior Fire Investigator	2021 to 2023
Jensen Hughes <i>Middletown, Delaware</i> Senior Fire Investigator	2019 to 2021
J.F. Goetz & Associates Philadelphia, Pennsylvania Senior Fire Investigator	2017 to 2019
Unified Fire Investigations & Science <i>Middletown, Delaware</i> Senior Fire Investigator	2014 to 2017
Bureau of Alcohol Tobacco and Firearms (ATF) Special Agent / Certified Fire Investigator ATF Member National Response Team Organized Drug Enforcement Task Force (Detroit Division)	1997 to 2014 1997 to 2012 1989 to 1996

Fire Scene Experience

Mr. Gemmato has personally worked or supervised more than 1500 fire and explosion scenes. Mr. Gemmato specializes in structural, automotive, marine, and RV fire investigation.

Education

Salve Regina University B.S Criminal Justice

May 1983

Certifications

Bureau of Alcohol Tobacco and Firearms Certified Fire Investigator

International Association of Arson Investigators (IAAI) Certified Fire Investigator

Professional Organizations

International Association of Arson Investigators (IAAI) Federal Law Enforcement Officers Association (FLEOA)

Court Qualifications

Expert Witness: Fire Causation

- United States District Court, District of Delaware
- Delaware Superior Court, New Castle County

Awards

- ATF Medal of Valor
- ATF Hostile Action Award
- Pentagon Response ATF Special Service Award
- National Association of Police Organizations "Top Cop" Award Delaware
- Police Chief's Award Dover Police Department
- ATF Special Act or Service Award
- ATF Special Act or Service Award
- Letter of Commendation Delaware State Fire Marshal's Office
- ATF Special Act or Service Award
- Commendation, Maryland Fire Marshal's Office
- Commendation, Wilmington Fire Department
- ATF Special Act or Service Award
- Delaware State Fire Commission Letter of Commendation
- Delaware State Fire Marshal's Office Letter of Commendation